| | PE | 9-18-2001 | = D | |
|--|--|--|---|--|
| Expires 06/30/99 | E 000074 (SEP 1 0 2001 5 | | Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office | |
| | PTO 1595 6-93) | .* | of Commerce ademark Office | |
| | the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr ments or copy there RECORDATION FOR | rademarks: Please record the atta | iched original | |
| 1 | Name of conveying party (ies) . PATENT | S2 ONL Y and address of receiving | ng party(ies): | |
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type: MOENCH AVER RIEDERER | | | | |
| New | Assign | Internar Address: | | |
| | tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) sion (Non-Recordation) Licens | e Change of Name | | |
| | | Stree: Address: Groenewouds | ewegl, | |
| Reel# | Nature of conveyance: | 5621 BA Eindhöven, the Neth | erlands | |
| Corrective | e Document | (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agenci Departmental File(s) & addrSe | · | |
| Conveying P | arty(ies) ty Agreement Change of Mark if | attached? | ched Execution Date | |
| Name (line 1)— | | Yes | Month Day Year | |
| Name (line 2) | Other | | | |
| Second Party | Execution Date: MAY 29, JUNE 5, 2001 | | Execution Date Month Day Year | |
| Name (line 1). | | | | |
| Name (line 2), pp] | | ith a new application, the execut. | ion date of the | |
| Receiving Pa | Arty ^{Patent} Application No.(s) NONE YET Additional numbers | Mark if additional names of receivi | ng parțies attached | |
| Name (line 1) | NONE YET Additional numbers | | If document to be recorded | |
| Name (line ⁵ 2) | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications involved: | वेह्टेट्रांग्रीतु p arty is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment | |
| Address (line 1) | Name: U.S. Philips Corporation | | of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a | |
| Address (line 2) | Name: U.S. Philips Corporation | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | ^{\$} separate document from | |
| Address (line 3) | | Enclosed Authorized Account | Assignment) to Deposit | |
| | | e/Country Zip Code | | |
| Domestic Re | presentative Name and Address | Enter for the first Receiving Party only. | 14-1270 | |
| Name | City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10591</u> | (Attach duplicate copy of this by deposit account) | page paying | |
| Address (line 1) 99/17/2001 LineLLE | R 00000164 141270 09852357 | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• | 40.00 CH | | | |
| 9. Address (line 3) | Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, t any attached copy is a true copy of the o | he foregoing information is true riginal document. | and correct and | |
| Address (line 4) | Ernestine C. Bartlett, Reg. 22,861 | signature | <u>Z/5</u> | |
| | | SE ONLY sheet, attachments, and | document: 2 | |
| Total number of pager fictore CNLT Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | | | | |
| Washington, b.e. Down | | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD A PSIAN INTERNATION COMMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

REEL: 012158 FRAME: 0609

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, as a below-named assignors, sell and assign to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the Kingdom of the Netherlands, whose business address is Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a "Projection system, and method of operating a projection system" invented by us, which application:

is executed concurrently herewith

| was executed by me/us on | |
|---------------------------------|--------------|
| X is Serial No09/852.357 file | ed9 May 2001 |
| is International Application No | filed |

and all rights in and to said application, and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee as assignee of the entire interest and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

(sign name here) 29 May 2001 Date

Holger MOENCH

. Assignor

Assignor

(print name here)

5 June 2001 Date

(sign name here) (print name here) Xane Rec Xaver RIEDERER

PATENT REEL: 012158 FRAME: 0610

RECORDED: 09/10/2001